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Questions
4. In respect of how many orphans of federal

civil servants are Pensions being paid and what Is
the average amount thereof?

Han. Mitchell Sharp (Minister of Finance):
1 and 2. Number of retired civil servants and
widows receiving superannuation allowances
of amounts within each of the follawing
brackets:

month <k) $150 to $199.99 per month (1) $200 to
$249.99 per month (m) $250 to $299.99 per month
(n) $300 per mnonth and over?

2. How many widows of civil servants or of
retired civil servants are receiving pensions of
amnounts wjthin each of the brackets indicated in
the above question?

3. What is the number of retired civil servants
and also the number of widows of civil servants
or of retired civil servants presently residing in
each province?

Less than $ 20.00
$ 20.00 to $ 29.99
$ 30.00 ta $ 39.99
$ 40.00 ta $ 49.99
$ 50.00 ta $ 59.99
$ 60.00 ta $ 69.99
$ 70.00 ta $ 79.99
$ 80.00 ta $ 89.99
$ 90.00 ta $ 99.99
$100.00 ta $149.99
$150.00 ta $199.99
$200.00 ta $249,99
$250.00 ta $299.99
$300.00 and aver

manth

Retired
civil servants

462
1194
1899
1898
1908a
1873
1735
1596
1503
6251
4284
3070
1934
2692

Total 32299

Widows

1725
1994
1922
1671
1507
1365
1251
879
717

2067
545
162

81
69

15955

3. Number af
widows residing

Newfaundland
Prince Edward

Island
Nova Scatia
New Brunswick
Quebec
Ontaria
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columbia
Territories
Outside Canada

Total

retired civil servants and
in each province:

Retired
civil servants Widaws

360 133

189
1512

911
5674

14009
1497
999

1742
4790

51
565

32299

94
792
502

2851
7067

658
429
807

2245
il

366

15955

4. Number of arphans of federal civil
servants and average amount per annum: 67,
$187.

PENSIONS 0F RETIRED MOUNTED POLICE

Question Na. 687-Mr. Knowles:
1. 110w mnany retired Royal Canadian Mounted

Police Personnel are receiving pensions ci amnounts
within each of the following brackets: (a> less
than $20 per month (b) $20 to $29.99 per month
(C) $30 to $39.99 per month (d) $40 to $49,99 per
month (e) $50 to $59.99 per month (f) $60 to $69.99
Per month (g) $70 to $79.99 per month (h) $80 to
$89.99 per mionth (i) $90 to $99,99 per month (J)
$100 ta $149.99 per month (k) $150 to $199.90 per
month (1) $200 to $249.99 per month (m) $250 ta,$299.99 per month (n) $300 per month and over?

2. How xnany widows of R.C.M.P. personnel or
of retired R.C.M.P. personnel are receiving pen-
sions of ainounts Within each af the brackets
indicated in the above question?

3. What is the number of retired R.C.M.P. per-
sonnel and also the number of widows of R.C.M.P.
personnel or of retired R.C.M.P. personnel presentIy
residing in each province?

4. In respect of how msny orphans of R.C.M.P.
personnel are pensions being paid and what Is
the average amount thereof?

Hon. L. T. Penneil (Solicitor General): 1.
(a), Nil; (b), 2; (c), 5; (d), 9; (e), 21; (f), 41;
(g), 54; (h), 45; (i), 58; (j), 405; (k), 400; (1),
335; (m), 267; (n), 522.
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