T

month (k) \$150 to \$199.99 per month (1) \$200 to \$249.99 per month (m) \$250 to \$299.99 per month

(n) \$300 per month and over?
2. How many widows of civil servants or of retired civil servants are receiving pensions of amounts within each of the brackets indicated in the above question?

3. What is the number of retired civil servants and also the number of widows of civil servants or of retired civil servants presently residing in each province?

Questions

4. In respect of how many orphans of federal civil servants are pensions being paid and what is the average amount thereof?

Hon. Mitchell Sharp (Minister of Finance): 1 and 2. Number of retired civil servants and widows receiving superannuation allowances of amounts within each of the following brackets:

(a)	L	ess	th	an	\$	20.00	per	month
(b)	\$	20.0	00	to	\$	29.99	",,	"
(c)	\$	30.0	00	to	\$	39.99	"	"
(d)	\$	40.0	00	to	\$	49.99	"	"
(e)	\$	50.0	00	to	\$	59.99	"	"
(f)	\$	60.0	00	to	\$	69.99	"	"
(g)	\$	70.0	00	to	\$	79.99	"	"
(h)	\$	80.0	00	to	\$	89.99	"	"
(i)	\$	90.0	00	to	\$	99.99	"	"
(j)	\$1	00.0	00	to	\$1	49.99	"	"
(k)	\$1	50.0	00	to	\$1	99.99	"	"
(1)	\$2	00.0	00	to	\$2	49.99	"	"
(m)	\$2	50.0	00	to	\$2	99.99	"	"
(n)	\$3	0.00	0	an	d	over	"	"

	Retired	
C:	ivil servants	Widows
	462	1725
	1194	1994
	1899	1922
	1898	1671
	1908	1507
	1873	1365
	1735	1251
	1596	879
	1503	717
	6251	2067
	4284	545
	3070	162
	1934	81
	2692	69
otal	32299	15955
		Mark Town

3. Number of retired civil servants and widows residing in each province:

	Retired	
	civil servants	Widows
Newfoundland	360	133
Prince Edward		
Island	189	94
Nova Scotia	1512	792
New Brunswick	911	502
Quebec	5674	2851
Ontario	14009	7067
Manitoba	1497	658
Saskatchewan	999	429
Alberta	1742	807
British Columbia	4790	2245
Territories	51	11
Outside Canada	565	366
Total	32299	15955

4. Number of orphans of federal civil servants and average amount per annum: 67, \$187.

PENSIONS OF RETIRED MOUNTED POLICE

## Question No. 687-Mr. Knowles:

- 1. How many retired Royal Canadian Mounted Police personnel are receiving pensions of amounts within each of the following brackets: (a) less than \$20 per month (b) \$20 to \$29.99 per month (c) \$30 to \$39.99 per month (d) \$40 to \$49.99 per month (e) \$50 to \$59.99 per month (f) \$60 to \$69.99 per month (g) \$70 to \$79.99 per month (h) \$80 to \$89.99 per month (i) \$90 to \$99.99 per month (j) \$100 to \$149.99 per month (k) \$150 to \$199.90 per month (1) \$200 to \$249.99 per month (m) \$250 to \$299.99 per month (n) \$300 per month and over?
- 2. How many widows of R.C.M.P. personnel or of retired R.C.M.P. personnel are receiving pensions of amounts within each of the brackets indicated in the above question?
- 3. What is the number of retired R.C.M.P. personnel and also the number of widows of R.C.M.P. personnel or of retired R.C.M.P. personnel presently residing in each province?
- 4. In respect of how many orphans of R.C.M.P. personnel are pensions being paid and what is the average amount thereof?

Hon. L. T. Pennell (Solicitor General): 1. (a), Nil; (b), 2; (c), 5; (d), 9; (e), 21; (f), 41; (g), 54; (h), 45; (i), 58; (j), 405; (k), 400; (l), 335; (m), 267; (n), 522.